03-23-2004



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

102770444

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	, 0444 ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): KYLE R. BRYANT	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
	Street Address:
Other03/08/2000	City: WASHINGTON, DC State: Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): / / / If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	7 9 45 2 5 ication, the execution date of the application is: 3 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:ARTHUR K. SAMORA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
ATTN: AMSEL-NVESD-P	Enclosed
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10235 BURBECK ROAD BLDG 307	8. Deposit account number:
DBYRNE 00000109 192201 10794525	19-2201
40.00 DA City: FT. BELVOIR State: VA Zip: 22060-5838	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Arthur K. Samora On Name of Person Signing	Signature 3/8/2\$\$4j
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

(Government Employee)

Title of Inv	vention: MINI.	ATURE HIGH	-RESOLUTIO	ON MULTI	-SPECTRA	L OBJECT	IVE LENS	
Inventor: _	KYLE R. BR	YANT						
*Serial Nu	ımber _	*Filing Date						
Docket Nu	ımber .	NVL 3256						
		Oath E	xecuted			3/8	104	
		inventor(s), in circumstances					the United States ade, hereby:	
title and in entitled inv	terest throughoutention and ap	out the United	States, its Terr stent and all L	itories, Pos etters Paten	sessions, and t issuing the	d Puerto Ricreon, and an	Army, the entire righ co, in and to the abov ny continuation, Letters Patent.	
countries in Governments such a dete subject to a the inventi	n which the Go nt determines: ermination, all a nonexclusive on in such fore	overnment dete not to cause an right, title and	ermines to cau application to interest in the royalty-free lic acluding the po	se an application invention in the ense to the lower to issue	cation to be fany particul n such foreig Governmen sublicense	filed; provid ar foreign o gn country s t in any pate	country or fails to mal shall remain in me (us ent which may issue o	ke s),
necessary t	to the prosecut	further information of patent aping of title to pa	pplications on	the inventi-	on, the prose	ecution and	ny further documents settlement of	i
Signature o	of Inventor:	Tyle 1.	Bryant					
Address:	ALEXAND	PRIA	FAIRFAX,	VIRGINIA	4			
. 3	Locality		County	State				
Date: <u>2</u>	16/201	KYLI	E R. BRYAN Inventor's T	yped Name				
State of (V	IRGINIA)							
County of	FAIRFAX)) 5						
On the abo instrument deed.	ove date Keyle duly appeared	R. BA yan known to n before me and	ne to be the in	dividual desert to me that	scribed in and the execute	ed the same	cuted the foregoing as his own free act ar	nd

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0419

My Commission expires on Oct. 31 2005